TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/09/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Provident Bank		12/05/2008	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NBS Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1004 N. Thompson Street, Suite 205
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23230
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1092928	NATIONAL BRIDAL SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: hminsker@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Hill Minsker

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00761,00519	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Hill Minsker
Signature:	/helen hill minsker/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0236

900122071

Date:	12/05/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Prov Bank to NBS Holdings Inc assign#page1.tif		
source=Prov Bank to NBS Holdings Inc assign#page2.tif		
source=Prov Bank to NBS Holdings Inc assign#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0237 NBS

2005

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Provident Bank ("ASSIGNOR"), was the owner of the trademarks, service

marks and registrations (hereinafter the "MARKS") listed in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, as a result of a sale of assets on May 9, 2005, NBS Holdings, Inc.

("ASSIGNEE"), a Virginia corporation, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS,

together with the goodwill of the business with which the MARKS were used and which was

symbolized by the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm the assignment, transfer

and sale as of May 9, 2005 of the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the

MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the MARKS were

used and which was symbolized by the MARKS, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by him if this Assignment had not been made, including the right to

pursue all actions based on such MARKS and to recover for past infringement or violations of

law relating to said MARKS, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE and its legal

representatives, successors and assigns, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and

enjoyment of its assigns, successors, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

This Confirmatory Assignment confirms the assignment of said MARKS as of May 9,

2005 pursuant to the sale of assets dated May 9, 2005.

12529847-1

IRADEMARK

REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0238

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNO	OR has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be
signed, as of this _5 = day of Josephic	2008, with an effective date of May 9, 2005.
,	Provident Bank
	Name: PAUID A. DIX
	Name: <u>PAUID A. DIX</u> Title: Vice Prwikat
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA) : ss:-)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 514	day of <u>December</u> , 2008.
SEAL WHONWEST WARDING OF WARRING WARRING	Notary Public #340113 My commission expires:
ARYPUBLINIAN CHIEF	· •

Schedule A

REGISTERED MARKS

- Mark: NATIONAL BRIDAL SERVICE 1. U.S. Reg. No. 1,092,928
- Mark: REGISTERED BRIDAL CONSULTANT 2. U.S. Reg. No. 1,104,983

UNREGISTERED MARKS

WEDDINGS BEAUTIFUL WEDDINGS BEAUTIFUL WORLDWIDE CUSTOM CATALOG CUSTOM CATALOG SERVICE

TRADEMARK 12529847-1 REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 12/05/2008